



ADANI PORTS AND SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE LTD

ADANI AUTOMOBILE TERMINAL TARIFF BOOKLET

Effective from 1st June 2025

Page 1 of 4



STEVEDORING CHARGES

A) The Consolidated Charges will be:

Stevedoring Charges	Rates
For LMVS (small, medium up-to sedans)	INR 700
For MMVS (SUVS & LCVS)	INR 955
For HMVS (Buses, Trucks & heavy vehicles)	INR 1287

For MMVS and HMVS if Shipper employees own labour, then terminal will charge **Rs.200.00** per vehicle as royalty

B) Terminal /Security Charges:

Minimum Rs.100.00 for first 5 days and Rs.25.00 for every additional day thereafter

C) Storage Charges:

US\$ (Per day, Per vehicle)	
0 – 7 days	FREE
8- 15 days	5
16-30 days	10
Over 30 days	20



D) Wharfage Charges:

- > Export 0.5% of FOB Valve
- ➤ Import 0.5% of CIF Valve

E) Restows Charges:

> Restow from Deck-to-Deck Rate:

TYPE	RATE (INR)
LMV	775
MMV	1058
HMV	1425

> Restow from Deck to Wharf Rate:

TYPE	RATE (INR)
LMV	1034
MMV	1410
HMV	1900

For MMVS and HMVS if Shipper employees own labour for Restow, then terminal will charge **Rs.200.00** per vehicle as royalty.

F) Waterfront Royalty (GMB- Gujarat Maritime Board): (1st April 2025)

> FOB or CIF Value * (0.4608%)/6

Note: Waterfront royalty will increase by 20% every 3 years as per GMB gazette.



> Per Shutout Charges

INR	
Per Unit	Rs.220.00

Back to town Charges

INR	
Per Unit	Rs.300.00

➤ VCN Change Charges

INR	
Per Unit	Rs.220.00

> POD Change Charges

INR		
Per Unit	Rs.220.00	

- Washing of Car Rs.120.00 per unit
- > Shifting of Car **Rs.150.00** per unit